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Itinerary

Sheep/Goats
Departure
	Monday, March 4
· Mr. Parr will depart from the Ag Barn with Sheep and Goats around 10:00am 
· Students will need to have their animals blanketed and muzzled with their halters on their pens
· All students will be in school this day
Schedule 
	Tuesday, March 5
· Animals should arrive in the barn around 5-6am 
· Weight cards are due by noon
Wednesday, March 6
· 8am Sheep show begins (FW, FWX, Southdown and possibly light weight MW)
· 8am Goat show begins (light and medium weight goats will show)
Thursday, March 7
· 8am Sheep show begins (MW)
· 8am Goat show begins
Friday, March 8
· Sheep and Goat Auction Begins at noon 
Tack 
· Students will only need feeders, muzzles, halters, and blankets. All other tack will be provided
Please check hlsr.com for any additional info.






Steers
Departure 
Sunday, March 10
· Joe Dan Rogers will be leaving the barn this afternoon at some point. Please coordinate with him on times
Tuesday, March 12
· 7am Classify and Weigh in Steers
Wednesday, March 13
· 8am steer show begins (ABC, Brangus, Gert, Brahman, Simbrah, Maine Anjou, & Black Cross)

Thursday, March 14
· 8am steer show begins (Other Cross, Angus, Red Angus, Hereford, Polled Hereford, Shorthorn)
Friday, March 15
· 8am steer show begins (Charolais, Red Cross, Limousine, Simmental)

Saturday, March 16
· Noon – Steer Auction begins
